Juvenile Justice
Policy and Data Board

Community-Based Interventions Subcommittee

Virtual Meeting
July 7, 2020
lpm —2:30pm
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Agenda

Welcome and Introductions

— Virtual Meeting Guidelines

Review/Approval of June meeting minutes

Review Draft Referral Guidelines and Information
Sharing Guiding Principles

Presentation/Discussion re: Data collection and

caQl OICIA

MASSACHUSETTS

Office of the Child Advocate



Feedback from Referral Guidelines
and Information Sharing Guiding
Principles
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Today’s Questions

How will we assess success?

How will we learn from challenges? What CQl measures need
to be built in?

What data are we collecting/examining/reporting?

[e] [¢ /N

MASSACHUSETTS

Office of the Child Advocate



1. How will we assess success?

Reduce the likelihood of future offending by
youth in the program and increase public safety

Hold youth accountable for their actions

Promote and ensure equity in the process

Support positive youth development
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1(a). How will we assess success?

Reduce the likelihood of future offending by

youth in the program and increase public
safet

* How should we define and measure
recidivism?

 How should we define and measure public
safety?
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1(b). How will we assess success?

Hold youth accountable for their actions

e How should we define and measure
accountability?
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1(c). How will we assess success?

Promote and ensure equity in the process

* How should we measure equity?
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1(d). How will we assess success?

Support positive youth development

 How should we measure aspects of positive

youth development?
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1 (cont’d). How will we assess
success?

Any other indicators of success we should be measuring?
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2. What CQIl measures need to be
built in? How will we learn from
challenges?

What is the process for reviewing individual cases?

What is the timeline and process for reviewing and evaluating the
program?

What is the role of JJPAD/CBI Subcommittee in CQI?

How will we engage youth and family members in the CQI work?

Post- program survey? Focus groups? All of the above? What else?
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NAME

COUNTY OF
v PROGRAM | ¥

DOB

5/4/03 | New Castle
12/22/05 | New Castle
7/4/02 Kent
10/10/05 | New Castle
10/10/04 | Kent
2/28/03 | Sussex
9/17/06 New Castle
3/9/02 | Kent
6/6/06 Kent
5/4/03 | New Castle
12/22/05 | New Castle
7/4/02 | Kent
10/10/05 | New Castle
10/10/04 Kent
2/28/03 |Sussex
9/17/06 | New Castle
3/9/02 Kent
6/6/06 Kent
5/4/03 | New Castle
12/22/05 | New Castle
7/4/02 Kent
10/10/05 | New Castle
10/10/04 | Kent
2/28/03 | Sussex
10/10/04 | Kent
2/28/03 | New Castle
9/17/06 New Castle
3/9/02 Kent
6/6/06 New Castle
5/4/03 Kent
12/22/05 | Sussex
7/4/02 | New Castle
10/10/05 | Kent
10/10/04 Kent

3. What data are we
collecting/reporting?

Delaware Diversion Data Tracking

REFERRAL
DATE | ¥ |
4/1/19
/19
8/8/19
6/8/19
8/15/19
6/15/19
8/1/19
7/8/19
5/15/19
1119
2119
3119
4/1/19
5/2/19
6/3/19
7/5/19
8/15/19
6/15/19
8/1/19
7/8/19
5/15/19
1119
2119
3119
4/1/19
5/2/19
6/3/19
7/5/19
8/15/19
6/15/19
8/1/19
7/8/19
5/15/19
1/1/19

PROGRAM START PROGRAM END

DATE ||
4/15/13
7/4/13
8/9/19
6/23/19
8/17/19
6/18/19

7/13/19
5/15/19
4/15/19

7/4/19

8/9/19
6/23/19
8/17/19
7/18/19

7/13/19
5/15/19
4/15/19

7/4/19

8/9/19
6/23/19
8/17/19
6/18/19
6/23/19
8/17/19
7/18/19

7/13/19
5/15/19
4/15/19
7/4/19
8/9/19
6/23/19

DATE |¥
/1195
7/5/19|A

A

7/1/19 U
9/2/19 A
7/3/190
0
8/13/19|A
8/15/19/s
8/16/19/S
A

9/1/19 A
7/1/19|U
A

8/2/19 0
0
8/20/19|A
8/15/19/S
7/1/19/s
A

A
6/23/19|U
8/17/19|A
7/18/19 0

9/13/19|A
9/15/19|A
5
8/4/19/s
8/9/19 A
6/23/19|A
8/17/19|U
9/1/19 A
7/1/19|U

PROGRAM
OUTCOME | ¥

REASON

New Charge

Inability to Pay
Waitlist

New Charge

Inability to Pay
Waitlist

New Charge

Inability to Pay

Inability to Pay
Waitlist

New Charge

SERVICE 1 START
v| oA |¥
4/16/19

7/4/19

8/15/19

6/28/19

8/20/19

7/15/19
5/20/19
4/16/19

7/4/19
8/15/19
6/28/19
8/20/19

7/15/19
5/20/19
4/16/19

7/4/19
8/15/19
6/28/19
8/20/19

8/20/19

7/15/19
5/20/19
4/16/19

7/4/19
8/15/19
6/28/19

Program Name:

SERVICE 1 END
DATE |
5/16/19|R/)
7/20/19|¢/s
5
7/1/19|S/A
M/H
M/H

8/15/19 | M/H
8/10/19 | MH
5/16/19 R/)
7/20/19|¢/s
s
7/1/19/$
/s
M/H

8/15/19|5/A
8/10/19/§
5/16/19 R/)
7/20/19/Cfs
5
7/1/19|5/A
0
5

M/H
M/H
R/
8/15/19(C/s
8/10/19(C/s
5/16/19|5
7/20/19/Cfs
M/H
7/1/19

DE Center for Justice, Inc.

SERVICE 1 CODE =
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1

SERVICE1
OUTCOME ¥

SERVICE2 START
DATE |
4/20/19

7/6/19

8/15/19

REASON 1
v

4/20/19
7/6/19
8/15/19

4/20/19
7/6/19
8/15/19

4/16/19

7/4/19
8/15/19
6/28/19
8/20/19

4/20/19
7/6/19
8/15/19

SERVICE2 END
DATE |

5/1/!

5/1/!

4/16/

7/a/!
8/15/
6/28/
8/20/

7/15/
5/20/!



3. What data are we
collecting/reporting?

Age

Race/Ethnicity

SOGIE
Grade/ School
Address

Email Address

Any (ongoing)
challenges

Successful or not
successful

Risk/need score &
domains

JJ history*

CW history*
School records*

If there was a victim,
(potentially) victim info

Incoming offense

Name, agency and
location of referrer

Survey results™

Requirements in case
plan

Accountability
measures in case plan

Start date
End date

Number of contacts
with DC

Phone Number

Number of contacts
with outside services
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3. What data are we
collecting/reporting?

What information should we collect for each
youth referred? Each youth participating?

What (aggregate) data is important to share
with the public? How should it be shared?
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Where we’re headed...

August no meeting: Review of Program Design Plan e Edits to Program Design
Review documents What are we forgetting? Plan
only

Putting it All
Together

September 2020 Draft information sharing and e Final draft*
expungement sections*

Public commenting period

begins*
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Next Meeting Date

September 10, 2020
2pm-4pm
Virtual Meeting
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Contact

Melissa Threadgill

Director of Juvenile Justice Initiatives
melissa.threadgill@mass.gov
617-979-8368

Kristi Polizzano

Juvenile Justice Specialist
Kristine.Polizzano@mass.gov
617-979-8367
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