Juvenile Justice Policy and Data Board

Community-Based Interventions Subcommittee

Virtual Meeting July 7, 2020 1pm – 2:30pm



Agenda

- Welcome and Introductions
 - Virtual Meeting Guidelines
- Review/Approval of June meeting minutes

 Review Draft Referral Guidelines and Information Sharing Guiding Principles

Presentation/Discussion re: Data collection and CQI

Feedback from Referral Guidelines and Information Sharing Guiding Principles



Today's Questions

- 1. How will we assess success?
- 2. How will we learn from challenges? What CQI measures need to be built in?
- 3. What data are we collecting/examining/reporting?



1. How will we assess success?

Reduce the likelihood of future offending by youth in the program and increase public safety

Hold youth accountable for their actions

Promote and ensure equity in the process

Support positive youth development



1(a). How will we assess success?

Reduce the likelihood of future offending by youth in the program and increase public safety

- How should we <u>define</u> and <u>measure</u> recidivism?
- How should we <u>define</u> and <u>measure</u> public safety?



1(b). How will we assess success?

Hold youth accountable for their actions

 How should we <u>define</u> and <u>measure</u> accountability?



1(c). How will we assess success?

Promote and ensure equity in the process

• How should we measure equity?



1(d). How will we assess success?

Support positive youth development

 How should we <u>measure</u> aspects of positive youth development?



1 (cont'd). How will we assess success?

Any other indicators of success we should be measuring?



2. What CQI measures need to be built in? How will we learn from challenges?

What is the process for reviewing individual cases?

What is the timeline and process for reviewing and evaluating the program?

What is the role of JJPAD/CBI Subcommittee in CQI?

How will we engage youth and family members in the CQI work? Post- program survey? Focus groups? All of the above? What else?



3. What data are we collecting/reporting?

Delaware Diversion Data Tracking						Program Name:	DE Center for Justice, Inc.										
NAME	₩	DOB w	COUNTY OF PROGRAM	REFERRAL DATE	PROGRAM START DATE	PROGRAM END DATE	PROGRAM OUTCOME	REASON	SERVICE 1 START DATE	SERVICE 1 END DATE		SERVICE 1 CODE	₩	SERVICE 1 OUTCOME	REASON 1	SERVICE 2 START DATE	SERVICE 2 END DATE
	1	5/4/03	New Castle	4/1/19	4/15/19	7/1/19 S			4/16/19	5/16/19	R/J			S		4/20/19	5/1/
	2	12/22/05	New Castle	7/1/19	7/4/19	7/5/19 A	1		7/4/19	7/20/19	C/S			S		7/6/19	
	3	7/4/02	Kent	8/8/19	8/9/19	A	1		8/15/19		\$			A		8/15/19	
	4	10/10/05	New Castle	6/8/19	6/23/19	7/1/19 U	J	New Charge	6/28/19	7/1/19	S/A			U			
	5	10/10/04	Kent	8/15/19	8/17/19	9/2/19 A	1		8/20/19		M/H			A			
	6	2/28/03	Sussex	6/15/19	6/18/19	7/3/19 0)	Inability to Pay			M/H			0			
	7	9/17/06	New Castle	8/1/19		0)	Waitlist									
	8	3/9/02	Kent	7/8/19	7/13/19	8/13/19 A	1		7/15/19	8/15/19	M/H			S			
	9	6/6/06	Kent	5/15/19	5/15/19	8/15/19 S			5/20/19	8/10/19	M/H			U			
	10	5/4/03	New Castle	1/1/19	4/15/19	8/16/19 5			4/16/19	5/16/19	R/J			U		4/20/19	5/1/
	11	12/22/05	New Castle	2/1/19	7/4/19	A	1		7/4/19	7/20/19	C/S			S		7/6/19	*
	12	7/4/02	Kent	3/1/19	8/9/19	9/1/19 A	1		8/15/19		C/S			A		8/15/19	No.
	13	10/10/05	New Castle	4/1/19	6/23/19	7/1/19 U	J	New Charge	6/28/19	7/1/19	\$			S			
	14	10/10/04	Kent	5/2/19	8/17/19	A	1		8/20/19		C/S			A			
	15	2/28/03	Sussex	6/3/19	7/18/19	8/2/19 0)	Inability to Pay			M/H			0			
	16	9/17/06	New Castle	7/5/19		0)	Waitlist									
	17	3/9/02	Kent	8/15/19	7/13/19	8/20/19 A	1		7/15/19	8/15/19	S/A			S			
	18	6/6/06	Kent	6/15/19	5/15/19	8/15/19 S			5/20/19	8/10/19	\$			A			
	19	5/4/03	New Castle	8/1/19	4/15/19	7/1/19 S			4/16/19	5/16/19	R/J			A		4/20/19	5/1/
	20	12/22/05	New Castle	7/8/19	7/4/19	A	1		7/4/19	7/20/19	C/S			S		7/6/19	
	21	7/4/02	Kent	5/15/19	8/9/19	A	1		8/15/19		\$			A		8/15/19	
	22	10/10/05	New Castle	1/1/19	6/23/19	6/23/19 L	J	New Charge	6/28/19	7/1/19	S/A			U			
	23	10/10/04	Kent	2/1/19	8/17/19	8/17/19	1		8/20/19		0			A			
	24	2/28/03	Sussex	3/1/19	6/18/19	7/18/19 0)	Inability to Pay			\$			0			
	25	10/10/04	Kent	4/1/19	6/23/19											4/16/19	4/16/
	26	2/28/03	New Castle	5/2/19	8/17/19	9/13/19	1		8/20/19		M/H			S		7/4/19	7/4/
	27	9/17/06	New Castle	6/3/19	7/18/19	9/15/19	1	Inability to Pay			M/H			0		8/15/19	8/15/
	28	3/9/02	Kent	7/5/19		S		Waitlist			R/J			0		6/28/19	6/28/
	29	6/6/06	New Castle	8/15/19	7/13/19	8/4/19 5			7/15/19	8/15/19	C/S			S		8/20/19	8/20/
	30	5/4/03	Kent	6/15/19	5/15/19	8/9/19	1		5/20/19	8/10/19	C/S			A			
	31	12/22/05	Sussex	8/1/19	4/15/19	6/23/19	1		4/16/19	5/16/19				S		4/20/19	
	32	7/4/02	New Castle	7/8/19	7/4/19	8/17/19 L	J		7/4/19	7/20/19	C/S			A		7/6/19	7/15/
	33	10/10/05		5/15/19	8/9/19				8/15/19		M/H			A		8/15/19	5/20/
	34	10/10/04	Kent	1/1/19	6/23/19		J	New Charge	6/28/19	7/1/19				U			
		,		. ,													

3. What data are we collecting/reporting?

Age	Risk/need score & domains	Requirements in case plan			
Race/Ethnicity	JJ history*	Accountability measures in case plan			
SOGIE	CW history*	Start date			
Grade/ School	School records*	End date			
Address	If there was a victim, (potentially) victim info	Number of contacts with DC			
Email Address	Incoming offense	Phone Number			
Any (ongoing) challenges	Name, agency and location of referrer	Number of contacts with outside services			
Successful or not successful	Survey results*				

MASSACHU

Office of the Child Advocate

3. What data are we collecting/reporting?

What information should we collect for each youth referred? Each youth participating?

What (aggregate) data is important to share with the public? How should it be shared?



Where we're headed...

August no meeting: Review documents only Putting it All Together	 Review of Program Design Plan What are we forgetting? 	 Edits to Program Design Plan
September 2020	 Draft information sharing and expungement sections* Public commenting period begins* 	• Final draft*



Next Meeting Date

September 10, 2020 2pm-4pm Virtual Meeting



Contact

Melissa Threadgill
Director of Juvenile Justice Initiatives
melissa.threadgill@mass.gov
617-979-8368

Kristi Polizzano
Juvenile Justice Specialist

Kristine.Polizzano@mass.gov
617-979-8367

